
2025

Livingston | Oban | Stirling | Ayr | Braehead 



Picking up in Dundee, Angus, Fife and Perthshire for destinations throughout Scotland.  
Whether shopping or sightseeing there’s something for everyone.Anyone who carries an eligible 
National Entitlement Card (older person or disabled) are able to use their concession pass on all 
our services in this timetable.

In addition, younger people who carry their National Entitlement 
card which allows free bus travel in Scotland, are also able to use 
their pass on all our services in this timetable.And if you are not of 
the age of being able to have a concession pass, then we have 
single and day return fares available to pay to the driver on the 
day.Remember, that booking a seat on our services is 
recommended, but not compulsory.

To reserve a seat on any of the services, please call 01382 227290 and select option 1.
No booking fee is charged.We look forward to welcoming you aboard.
Best WishesFishers Tours Team

Arbroath pg 4 Brechin pg 5 Kirriemuir pg 5

Dundee via Fife pg 6 Fife pg 7



IMPORTANT INFORMATION

3

To reserve a seat on any of the service
telephone the number below.
No booking fee charged.

01382 227 290

LIMITED STOP SERVICES
All Scottish Express Services are LIMITED 
STOP and only stop at the bus stops listed on 
the Timetables. Please do not ask our drivers 
to stop at any other points in-between.

HELP OUR BUSES TO RUN ON TIME
Please have your fare or bus pass out of your 
purse or wallet ready to hand to the driver 
before you board the bus.

AND FINALLY...It must be emphasised that 
these services are NOT COACH TOURS but 
normal fare stage bus services.

Passengers can be picked up or set down at 
any of the stops listed on the timetable.

You do not need to complete the
whole journey to the end destination
unless you want to.

Just pay the appropriate fare or hand
the driver your Scottish Bus Pass to
travel for free!

Booking is recommended but not
compulsory

Several of the services that we have operated in past years will no longer operate in the 2025 
season.  We operate all our Scottish Express services on a purely commercial basis, which means 
that we receive no local authority support to operate them, and they need to generate enough 
money on their own to sustain their operation.

As with every home and business, we have experienced a significant increase in operating costs in 
recent years.  We have absorbed these additional costs over the last few years, but it has now got 
to the point where it is no longer sustainable for us to do so.  In addition, on some services, we 
are facing increased competition from other operators, and on others we have not seen the 
passenger numbers travelling that we would have expected.

We have evaluated the performance of each individual Scottish Express service in 2024, and have 
taken the decision that to protect the remainder of the services, we need to withdraw others that 
are no longer covering their operating costs.

The following services will no longer operate in 2025:
• Service 226 Arbroath to Fort William
• Service 228 Arbroath to Inverness
• Service 248 Forfar to Oban
• Service 252 Arbroath to Largs
• Service 253 Forfar to Largs
• Service 276 Dundee to Ayr
• Service 277 Arbroath to Callander

Any service not listed above will continue to operate.

We realise that this may be a disappointment to some of our regular customers, however we do 
hope that you understand why we have needed to make these cuts, and that you continue to 
support and enjoy the remaining Scottish Express services.

Fishers Tours



SERVICE 236 ARBROATH to LIVINGSTON
RUNS – MONDAY – FORTNIGHTLY
DEPARTURE POINT
ARBROATH bus station stance 7 08:07 17:41R
Elliot Bridge bus stop 08:12 17:36R
Carnoustie Carlogie Road at Spencer Crescent footpath 08:21 17:28R
CARNOUSTIE High Street at Costa Coffee 08:23 17:26R
Carnoustie Barry Road Health Centre 08:26 17:23R
Barry Downs Holiday Park 08:30 17:19R
MONIFIETH High Street Tesco 08:34 17:15R
Ferry Road at Grange Road 08:36 17:13R
Dalhousie Road at Guthrie Terrace (Esso Garage) 08:38 17:11R
BROUGHTY FERRY Post Office Bar 08:44 ----
BROUGHTY FERRY Library ---- 17:07R
Craigie Avenue shops 08:51 17:00R
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Murraygate (arrive) 09:04 ----
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Murraygate (depart) 09:07 ----
DUNDEE Commercial Street Forum Centre 3 (depart) ---- 16:50
DUNDEE Commercial Street Forum Centre 3 (arrive) ---- 16:47
A92 Kilmany road end 09:20 16:35
A92 Letham road end 09:29 16:25
A92 Freuchie road end 09:36 16:18
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) 09:44 ----
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (depart) 09:49 16:10
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) ---- 16:05
Glenrothes Woodside Way at Woodside Inn 09:53 16:01
B981 Chapel Level adj. Chapel Roundabout on Sainsbury’s side 10:04 15:50
Kingdom Services bus stop on A92 10:15 15:39
Forth Road Bridge south access bus stop 10:25 15:29
Kirkliston Station Road at Library 10:33 15:21
Newbridge Penial Place road end 10:39 15:15
LIVINGSTON McArthur Glen Coach Park 10:54 15:00

DEPART RETURN

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

Monday - Fortnightly     
13-Jan 27-Jan 10-Feb 24-Feb 10-Mar 24-Mar 07-Apr 21-Apr
05-May 19-May 02-Jun 16-Jun 30-Jun 14-Jul 28-Jul 11-Aug
25-Aug 08-Sep 22-Sep 06-Oct 20-Oct 03-Nov 17-Nov 01-Dec
15-Dec       

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 236

R – Continues on request to any point marked with an “R” on return journey between Dundee and Arbroath. 
For alternate services between Dundee, Glenrothes and Livingston please see services 231 and 262. 
This service does not operate in the period from the third Friday in December and the second Monday in 
January.

SERVICE 222 ARBROATH to OBAN
RUNS – WEDNESDAY - FORTNIGHTLY
DEPARTURE POINT
ARBROATH bus station stance 7 08:00 19:24R
Elliot Bridge bus stop 08:05 19:19R
Carnoustie Carlogie Road at Spencer Crescent footpath 08:14 19:11R
CARNOUSTIE High Street at Costa Coffee 08:16 19:09R
Carnoustie Barry Road Health Centre 08:19 19:06R
Barry Downs Holiday Park 08:23 19:03R
MONIFIETH High Street Tesco 08:27 18:59R
Ferry Road at Grange Road 08:29 18:57R
Dalhousie Road at Guthrie Terrace (Esso Garage) 08:31 18:55R
BROUGHTY FERRY Post Office Bar 08:37 ----
BROUGHTY FERRY Library ---- 18:52R
Craigie Avenue shops 08:44 18:47R
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Murraygate (arrive) 08:57 ----
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Murraygate (depart) 09:00 ----
DUNDEE Commercial Street Forum Centre 3 (depart) ---- 18:40
DUNDEE Commercial Street Forum Centre 3 (arrive) ---- 18:38
A90 Inchture at road end 09:15 ----
B953 Abernyte Link Road ---- 18:23
A90 Horn Milk Bar 09:19 18:19
Perth Dundee Road at Manse Road 09:31 18:07
PERTH Canal Street stop “ZO” at Cemetery (arrive) 09:34 ----
PERTH Canal Street stop “ZO” at Cemetery (depart) 09:37 ----
PERTH South Street stop “L” at Post Office (depart) ---- 18:04
PERTH South Street stop “L” at Post Office (arrive) ---- 18:01
Perth Crieff Road Tesco 09:47 17:51
A85 Methven Main Street Methven Arms 09:55 17:43
A85 Fowlis Wester road end 10:03 17:35
A85 CRIEFF High Street RS McColl 10:12 ----
A85 CRIEFF High Street at Hill Street ---- 17:26
A85 Comrie Drummond Street White Church 10:24  ----
A85 Comrie Dundas Street at Stonefield ---- 17:14
A85 St. Fillans Arrans Hotel 10:32 17:06
A85 Lochearnhead Cameron Court 10:43 16:54
A85 Lix Toll Garage 10:51 16:47
A85 Crianlarich Police Station 11:05 16:33
A85 Tyndrum at Public Toilets 11:13 16:25
A85 Dalmally Hotel 11:28 16:10
A85 Loch Awe at shop 11:33 16:05
A85 Cruachan Power Station 11:38 16:00
A85 Taynuilt Inn 11:47 15:51
A85 Connel at A828 junction 11:57 15:40
OBAN Station Road stance 3 12:09 15:30

DEPART RETURN

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

Wednesday - Fortnightly
09-Apr 23-Apr 07-May 21-May 04-Jun 18-Jun 02-Jul 16-Jul
30-Jul 13-Aug 27-Aug 10-Sep 24-Sep 08-Oct 22-Oct 

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 222

R – Continues on request to any point marked with an “R” on return journey between Dundee and Arbroath.

This service does not operate in the period from the first Monday in November to the last Monday in March.



All Scottish National Entitlement cards,
that have the entitlement to bus travel for all

Elderly, Disabled, Blind and Under-22 Young Person scheme

passes are valid for travel
on all our Scottish Express services 

DEPART RETURN

SERVICE 231 BRECHIN - LIVINGSTON
RUNS – MONDAY – FORTNIGHTLY
DEPARTURE POINT
BRECHIN South Esk Street opposite Mackie Motors 08:03 17:47R
A90 Finavon opposite hotel 08:14 ----
A90 Finavon at hotel ---- 17:38R
Forfar Brechin Road at Zoar Inn 08:21 17:30R
Forfar North Street at Robert Street 08:23 17:28R
FORFAR East High Street opp St Johns Church (arrive) 08:26 ----
FORFAR East High Street opp St Johns Church (depart) 08:29 ----
FORFAR East High Street at Royal Bank (depart) ---- 17:26R
FORFAR East High Street at Royal Bank (arrive) ---- 17:24R
Forfar Dundee Road Lentlands Road 08:32 17:20R
Forfar Dundee Road at Old Guide Dog Centre 08:33 17:19R
Forfar Dundee Road at Westfield Loan 08:34 17:18R
A90 Inveraldie 08:45 17:09R
A90 Dundee Forfar Road JET Garage 08:48 17:06R
A90 Dundee Forfar Road Shell Garage 08:50 17:04R
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Murraygate (arrive) 09:04 ----
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Murraygate (depart) 09:07 ----
DUNDEE Commercial Street Forum Centre 3 (depart) ---- 16:50
DUNDEE Commercial Street Forum Centre 3 (arrive) ---- 16:47
A92 Kilmany road end 09:20 16:35
A92 Letham road end 09:29 16:25
A92 Freuchie road end 09:36 16:18
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) 09:44 ----
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (depart) 09:49 16:10
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) ---- 16:05
Glenrothes Woodside Way at Woodside Inn 09:53 16:01
B981 Chapel Level adj. Chapel Roundabout on Sainsbury’s side 10:04 15:50
Kingdom Services bus stop on A92 10:15 15:39
Forth Road Bridge south access bus stop 10:25 15:29
Kirkliston Station Road at Library 10:33 15:21
Newbridge Penial Place road end 10:39 15:15
LIVINGSTON McArthur Glen Coach Park 10:54 15:00
LIMITED STOP SERVICE – ONLY STOPS AT POINTS LISTED ABOVE

Monday  - Fortnightly     
20-Jan 03-Feb 17-Feb 03-Mar 17-Mar 31-Mar 14-Apr 28-Apr
12-May 26-May 09-Jun 23-Jun 07-Jul 21-Jul 04-Aug 18-Aug
01-Sep 15-Sep 29-Sep 13-Oct 27-Oct 10-Nov 24-Nov 08-Dec

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 231

R – CONTINUES ON REQUEST TO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R” ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DUNDEE 
AND BRECHIN
 

This service does not operate in the period after operation on the third Friday in December and the second
Monday in January  

SERVICE 258 KIRRIEMUIR to LIVINGSTON VIA PERTH
RUNS – THURSDAY – FORTNIGHTLY BETWEEN JANUARY AND OCTOBER
- RUNS – THURSDAY – WEEKLY IN NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER
DEPARTURE POINT
KIRRIEMUIR High Street 08:30 ----
KIRRIEMUIR Bank Street ---- 17:44R
A926 Westmuir bus stop 08:36 17:38R
A926 Airlie School 08:42 17:32R
ALYTH Meigle Road at War Memorial 08:50 17:24R
A926 Rattray at the Old Cross Restaurant 08:58 17:16R
BLAIRGOWRIE Terminus Street at Tesco 09:02 ----
BLAIRGOWRIE Wellmeadow bus stance ---- 17:12R
Coupar Angus Union Street at Butchers Shop 09:12 17:02R
A94 Burrleton High Street at Butchers Shop 09:17 16:57R
A94 Balbeggie at Burnside Road 09:26 16:48R
Scone Perth Road at Filling Station 09:32 16:42R
PERTH Canal Street stop “ZO” at Cemetery 09:42 ----
PERTH South Street stop “L” at Post Office ---- 16:30
Perth Edinburgh Road Tesco 09:47 16:22
Bridge of Earn Main Street at The Village Inn 09:54 16:15
KINROSS Park and Ride (arrive) 10:12 ----
KINROSS Park and Ride (depart) 10:15 15:58
KINROSS Park and Ride (arrive) ---- 15:55
Kingdom Services bus stop on A92 10:29 15:41
Forth Road Bridge south access bus stop 10:39 15:29
Kirkliston Station Road at Library 10:47 15:21
Newbridge Penial Place road end 10:53 15:15
LIVINGSTON McArthur Glen Coach Park 11:08 15:00

DEPART RETURN

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

Thursday  Fortnightly     
23-Jan 06-Feb 20-Feb 06-Mar 20-Mar 03-Apr 17-Apr 
01-May 15-May 29-May 12-Jun 26-Jun 10-Jul 24-Jul 
07-Aug 21-Aug 04-Sep 18-Sep 02-Oct 16-Oct 30-Oct 
06-Nov 13-Nov 20-Nov 27-Nov 04-Dec 11-Dec 18-Dec 
   

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 258

R – Continues on request to any point marked with an “R” on return journey between Perth and Kirriemuir.

This service does not operate in the period from the third Friday in December and the second Monday in 
January.For alternative service between Dundee, Glenrothes and Livingston, please see service 236 and 262  



SERVICE 262 DUNDEE to LIVINGSTON (VIA FIFE)
RUNS – TUESDAY AND FRIDAY WEEKLY
DEPARTURE POINT
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Murraygate 09:05 ----
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Forum Centre 3 ---- 17:21R
A914 Forgan Roundabout 09:15 17:11R
A919 St. Michaels 09:19 17:07R
Leuchars at St. Bunyon’s Place 09:22 17:04R
Guardbridge at Inner Bridge Street 09:24 17:02R
A91 Guardbridge Cupar Road 09:26 17:00R
A91 Clayton Caravan Park 09:28 16:58R
A91 Dairsie at Pitcairn Park 09:30 16:56
CUPAR Railway Station 09:37 16:49
A914 Pitlessie 09:45 16:41
A914 Kettlebridge Mid Street 09:48 16:38
A914 Muirhead 09:52 16:34
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) 10:00 ----
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (depart) 10:05 16:27
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) ---- 16:22
Glenrothes Woodside Way at Woodside Inn 10:09 16:18
Kirkcaldy St Clair Street near BP Garage 10:16 16:11
KIRKCALDY bus station Stance 14 (arrive) 10:24 ----
KIRKCALDY bus station Stance 14 (depart) 10:29 16:03
KIRKCALDY bus station Stance 14 (arrive) ---- 15:58
B981 Chapel Level adj. Chapel Roundabout on Sainsbury’s side 10:37 15:50
Kingdom Services bus stop on A92 10:48 15:39
Forth Road Bridge south access bus stop 10:58 15:29
Kirkliston Station Road at Library 11:06 15:21
Newbridge Penial Place road end 11:12 15:15
LIVINGSTON McArthur Glen Coach Park 11:27 15:00

DEPART RETURN

LIMITED STOP SERVICE – ONLY STOPS AT POINTS LISTED ABOVE

Tuesday and Friday - Weekly   
14-Jan 17-Jan 21-Jan 24-Jan 28-Jan 31-Jan 04-Feb 07-Feb
11-Feb 14-Feb 18-Feb 21-Feb 25-Feb 28-Feb 04-Mar 07-Mar
11-Mar 14-Mar 18-Mar 21-Mar 25-Mar 28-Mar 01-Apr 04-Apr
08-Apr 11-Apr 15-Apr 18-Apr 22-Apr 25-Apr 29-Apr 02-May
06-May 09-May 13-May 16-May 20-May 23-May 27-May 30-May
03-Jun 06-Jun 10-Jun 13-Jun 17-Jun 20-Jun 24-Jun 27-Jun
01-Jul 04-Jul 08-Jul 11-Jul 15-Jul 18-Jul 22-Jul 25-Jul
29-Jul 01-Aug 05-Aug 08-Aug 12-Aug 15-Aug 19-Aug 22-Aug
26-Aug 29-Aug 02-Sep 05-Sep 09-Sep 12-Sep 16-Sep 19-Sep
23-Sep 26-Sep 30-Sep 03-Oct 07-Oct 10-Oct 14-Oct 17-Oct
21-Oct 24-Oct 28-Oct 31-Oct 04-Nov 07-Nov 11-Nov 14-Nov
18-Nov 21-Nov 25-Nov 28-Nov 02-Dec 05-Dec 09-Dec 12-Dec
16-Dec 19-Dec      

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 262

R – CONTINUES ON REQUEST TO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R” ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN DAIRSIE
AND DUNDEE
For alternative service between Dundee, Glenrothes and Livingston, please see service 231 and 236
This service does not operate in the period after operation on the third Friday in December and the second
Monday in January 

SERVICE 263 DUNDEE to AYR
RUNS – THURSDAY FORTNIGHTLY
DEPARTURE POINT
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Murraygate 08:15 ----
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Forum Centre 3 ---- 19:35R
A914 Forgan Roundabout 08:25 19:25R
A919 St. Michaels 08:29 19:21R
Leuchars at St. Bunyon’s Place 08:32 19:18R
Guardbridge at Inner Bridge Street 08:34 19:16R
A91 Guardbridge Cupar Road 08:36 19:14R
A91 Clayton Caravan Park 08:38 19:12R
A91 Dairsie at Pitcairn Park 08:40 19:10R
CUPAR Railway Station 08:47 19:03R
A914 Pitlessie 08:55 18:55R
A914 Kettlebridge Mid Street 08:58 18:52R
A914 Muirhead 09:02 18:48R
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) 09:10 ----
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (depart) 09:15 18:40
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) ---- 18:37
Glenrothes Woodside Way at Woodside Inn 09:19 18:33
Kirkcaldy St Clair Street near BP Garage 09:26 18:26
KIRKCALDY Bus Station Stance 14 (arrive) 09:34 ----
KIRKCALDY Bus Station Stance 14 (depart) 09:39 18:18
KIRKCALDY Bus Station Stance 14 (arrive) ---- 18:15
B981 Chapel Level adj. Chapel Roundabout on Sainsbury’s side 09:47 18:07
Kingdom Services bus stop on A92 09:58 17:56
DUNFERMLINE A907 Carnegie Drive Kingsgate Centre 10:10 ----
DUNFERMLINE A907 Carnegie Drive Tesco ---- 17:46
A994 Crossford Main Street at Adamston Hotel 10:15 17:41
A994 Cairneyhill at Brandy Riggs opp Filling Station 10:19 17:37
A977 Kincardine Toll Road at Forth View 10:32 17:24
A883 Bonnybridge Larbert Road at Norwood Court 10:47 17:09
Dennyloanhead Crown Inn 10:51 17:05
A803 Haggs Church 10:54 17:02
Muirhead Crowwood Hotel 11:11 16:45
SILVERBURN Shopping Centre stance 3 (arrive) 11:32 ----
SILVERBURN Shopping Centre stance 3 (depart) 11:34 16:20
SILVERBURN Shopping Centre stance 3 (arrive) ---- 16:18
Fenwick Stewarton Road under M77 underpass 11:51 ----
Fenwick A77 Stewarton Road at Glaister Bridge ---- 16:02
A79 Prestwick Airport bus stop 12:08 15:45
Prestwick Main Street at Sauterne Road 12:12 ----
Prestwick Main Street at Kyle Street ---- 15:40
AYR High Street at Town Hall 12:30 15:30

DEPART RETURN

LIMITED STOP SERVICE – ONLY STOPS AT POINTS LISTED ABOVE

Thursday - Fortnightly     
27-Mar 10-Apr 24-Apr 08-May 22-May 05-Jun 19-Jun 03-Jul
17-Jul 31-Jul 14-Aug 28-Aug 11-Sep 25-Sep 09-Oct 23-Oct       

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 263

R – CONTINUES ON REQUEST TO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R” ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN 
GLENROTHES AND DUNDEE
NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE SECOND LAST MONDAY IN MARCH

 

SERVICE 260 DUNDEE to LARGS
RUNS – WEDNESDAY FORTNIGHTLY
DEPARTURE POINT
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Murraygate 08:15 ----
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Forum Centre 3 ---- 19:34R
A914 Forgan Roundabout 08:25 19:24R
A919 St. Michaels 08:29 19:20R
Leuchars at St. Bunyon’s Place 08:32 19:17R
Guardbridge at Inner Bridge Street 08:34 19:15R
A91 Guardbridge Cupar Road 08:36 19:13R
A91 Clayton Caravan Park 08:38 19:11R
A91 Dairsie at Pitcairn Park 08:40 19:09R
CUPAR Railway Station 08:47 19:02R
A914 Pitlessie 08:55 18:54R
A914 Kettlebridge Mid Street 08:58 18:51R
A914 Muirhead 09:02 18:47R
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) 09:10 ----
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (depart) 09:15 18:39
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) ---- 18:34
Glenrothes Woodside Way at Woodside Inn 09:19 18:30
Kirkcaldy St Clair Street near BP Garage 09:26 18:23
KIRKCALDY Bus Station Stance 14 (arrive) 09:34 ----
KIRKCALDY Bus Station Stance 14 (depart) 09:39 18:15
KIRKCALDY Bus Station Stance 14 (arrive) ---- 18:10
B981 Chapel Level adj. Chapel Roundabout on Sainsbury’s side 09:47 18:02
Kingdom Services bus stop on A92 09:58 17:51
DUNFERMLINE A907 Carnegie Drive Kingsgate Centre 10:10 ----
DUNFERMLINE A907 Carnegie Drive Tesco ---- 17:41
A994 Crossford Main Street at Adamston Hotel 10:15 17:36
A994 Cairneyhill at Brandy Riggs opp Filling Station 10:19 17:32
A977 Kincardine Toll Road at Forth View 10:32 17:19
A883 Bonnybridge Larbert Road at Norwood Court 10:47 17:04
Dennyloanhead Crown Inn 10:51 17:00
A803 Haggs Church 10:54 16:57
Muirhead Crowwood Hotel 11:12 16:40
GLASGOW Braehead Shopping Centre stance 1 11:33 16:15
A760 Lochwinnoch at traffic lights 11:56 15:52
Kilbirnie Cochrane Street at Glasgow Street 12:03 15:45
LARGS Main Street at TSB Bank 12:18 15:30

DEPART RETURN

LIMITED STOP SERVICE – ONLY STOPS AT POINTS LISTED ABOVE

Wednesday - Fortnightly     
02-Apr 16-Apr 30-Apr 14-May 28-May 11-Jun 25-Jun 09-Jul
23-Jul 06-Aug 20-Aug 03-Sep 17-Sep 01-Oct 15-Oct 29-Oct
       

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 260

R – CONTINUES ON REQUEST TO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R” ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN 
GLENROTHES AND DUNDEE
NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE LAST MONDAY IN MARCH

SERVICE 257 DUNDEE – CALLANDER
RUNS – FRIDAY FORTNIGHTLY
DEPARTURE POINT
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Murraygate 08:15 ----
DUNDEE Commercial Street at Forum Centre 3 ---- 18:22R
A914 Forgan Roundabout 08:25 18:12R
A919 St. Michaels 08:29 18:08R
Leuchars at St. Bunyon’s Place 08:32 18:05R
Guardbridge at Inner Bridge Street 08:34 18:03R
A91 Guardbridge Cupar Road 08:36 18:01R
A91 Clayton Caravan Park 08:38 17:59R
A91 Dairsie at Pitcairn Park 08:40 17:57R
CUPAR Railway Station 08:47 17:50R
A914 Pitlessie 08:55 17:43R
A914 Kettlebridge Mid Street 08:58 17:40R
A914 Muirhead 09:02 17:37R
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) 09:10 ----
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (depart) 09:15 17:29
GLENROTHES bus station stance 17 (arrive) ---- 17:24
Glenrothes Woodside Way at Woodside Inn 09:19 17:20
Kirkcaldy St Clair Street near BP Garage 09:26 17:13
KIRKCALDY Bus Station Stance 14 (arrive) 09:34 ----
KIRKCALDY Bus Station Stance 14 (depart) 09:39 17:05
KIRKCALDY Bus Station Stance 14 (arrive) ---- 17:00
B981 Chapel Level adj. Chapel Roundabout on Sainsbury’s side 09:47 16:52
Kingdom Services bus stop on A92 09:58 16:41
DUNFERMLINE A907 Carnegie Drive Kingsgate Centre 10:10 ----
DUNFERMLINE A907 Carnegie Drive Tesco ---- 16:28
A994 Crossford Main Street at Adamston Hotel 10:15 16:23
A994 Cairneyhill at Brandy Riggs opp Filling Station 10:19 16:19
A977 Kincardine Toll Road at Forth View 10:32 16:06
ALLOA A907 Claremont at Tulligarth Park 10:46 ----
ALLOA A907 Ludgate ---- 15:52
A907 Alloa Road near BP Garage 10:52 15:46
STIRLING Bus Station stance 12 (arrive) 11:04 ----
STIRLING Bus Station stance 12 (depart) 11:09 15:35
STIRLING Bus Station stance 12 (arrive) ---- 15:31
A84 Blair Drummond Safari Park road end 11:22 15:18
A84 Doune at Fir Road 11:28 15:12
CALLANDER Station Road Coach Park 11:42 15:00

DEPART RETURN

LIMITED STOP SERVICE – ONLY STOPS AT POINTS LISTED ABOVE

Friday - Fortnightly    
28-Mar 11-Apr 25-Apr 09-May 23-May 06-Jun 20-Jun 04-Jul
18-Jul 01-Aug 15-Aug 29-Aug 12-Sep 26-Sep 10-Oct 24-Oct 

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 257

R – CONTINUES ON REQUEST TO ANY POINT MARKED WITH AN “R” ON RETURN JOURNEY BETWEEN 
GLENROTHES AND DUNDEE
NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM THE FIRST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO THE LAST MONDAY IN MARCH

DUNDEE via FIFE



COACH HIRE
at very reasonable rates

29, 35, 49, 51, 65, 70 or 83 seat coaches with toilets(*) to 
cater for your group or event big or small, give our team a 

call today on 01382 227290 (option 2) for a quotation.

(*) please note our 70 seat vehicles do not have toilet facilities in them

SERVICE 266 GLENROTHES to OBAN
RUNS – THURSDAY FORTNIGHTLY
DEPARTURE POINT
GLENROTHES Bus Station stance 17 08:30 19:17
Glenrothes Woodside Way at Woodside Inn 08:34 19:14
B981 Chapel Level adj. Chapel Roundabout on Sainsbury’s side 08:45 19:06
Kingdom Services bus stop on A92 08:56 18:55
DUNFERMLINE A907 Carnegie Drive Kingsgate Centre 09:10 ----
DUNFERMLINE A907 Carnegie Drive Tesco ---- 18:45
A994 Crossford Main Street at Adamston Hotel 09:15 18:40
A994 Cairneyhill at Brandy Riggs opp Filling Station 09:19 18:36
A977 Kincardine Toll Road at Forth View 09:32 18:23
ALLOA A907 Claremont at Tulligarth Park 09:46 ----
ALLOA A907 Ludgate ---- 18:09
A907 Alloa Road near BP Garage 09:52 18:03
STIRLING Bus Station stance 12 (arrive) 10:04 ----
STIRLING Bus Station stance 12 (depart) 10:09 17:52
STIRLING Bus Station stance 12 (arrive) ---- 17:47
A84 Blair Drummond Safari Park road end 10:22 17:34
A84 Doune at Fir Road 10:28 17:29
CALLANDER Dreadnought Hotel 10:40 17:17
A84 Stratheyre at Ben Sheean Hotel 10:54 17:03
A85 Lochearnhead Cameron Court 11:02 16:55
A85 Lix Toll Garage 11:10 16:47
A85 Crianlarich Police Station 11:24 16:33
A85 Tyndrum at Public Toilets 11:32 16:25
A85 Dalmally Hotel 11:47 16:10
A85 Loch Awe at shop 11:52 16:05
A85 Cruachan Power Station 11:57 16:00
A85 Taynuilt Inn 12:06 15:51
A85 Connel at A828 junction 12:16 15:40
OBAN Station Road stance 3 12:27 15:30

DEPART RETURN

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

Thursday - Fortnightly     
03-Apr 17-Apr 01-May 15-May 29-May 12-Jun 26-Jun 10-Jul
24-Jul 07-Aug 21-Aug 04-Sep 18-Sep 02-Oct 16-Oct 30-Oct 

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 266

This service does not operate in the period from the first Monday in November to the last Monday in March

FIFE



 Largs   |   Callander   |   Silverburn


